1.The respondents are directed to release the vehicle forthwith

and  in  any  event  within  a  period  of  one  week  from  today

strictly  subject  to  the  satisfaction  of  the  following

conditions:-

i.The petitioner  is directed to remit a sum of  Rs.25,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Five thousand only)  to the fourth respondent
for deposit into the District Mineral Foundation Trust that

has been constituted under the aegis of the fourth respondent.

ii.The  petitioner  is  directed  to  file  an  affidavit  of

undertaking within three days from today to the effect that he